Manila
MAR 2 3 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO

Secretary

M<

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 09 March 2022 of DPWH Regional Director
ALLAN S. BORROMEO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of
the Modification of ALLAN D. EWAY, District Engineer, Leyte 4th District Engineering Office,
Ormoc City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original

T

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310109101043000

Project ID: P00604168VS

001 Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Rehabilitation/ reconstruction of Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide — Tertiary Roads

Merida-Lundag-Putting Bato-Consolacion-Isabel Rd —
K1116 + 100 — K1116 + 150, K1117 + 000 —
K1117 + 252, K1120+360 ~ K1120 + 500, K1121

0O01.: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System |

Rehabilitation/ reconstruction of Roads with Slips, '
Siope Collapse, and Landslide — Tertiary Roads

Merida-Lundag-Putting Bato-Consolacion-Isabel Rd — |
K1117 + (-330) — K1117 + 035, K1119 + 000 — |
K1119 + 320, K1120+350 ~ K1120 + 500, K1121 +
220 - K1121 + 360, K1122 + 480 — K1122 + 550

+ 250 - K1121 + 380, K1122 + 600 - K1122 + 700

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost EStg::::ed
CW1- CWi-
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope
Protection | & 117222/ | p 49,000,000 Protection | & 000054/ | 249,000,000
Structure: q Structure: q
4,198 Square 6,120 Square
Meters Meters
EAO £ 1,000,000 EAO L £ 1,000,000 B
Total: | £ 50,000,000 Total: | 250,000,000
Justification:
e Change in station limits to prioritize and include sections susceptible to landslide that needs
slope protection structure in order to stabilize the slope protection and prevent soil erosion.
+ Increase in Physical target was based on the approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED),
| Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Y YABUT
wUndersecretary
ndersecretary for Regional Operations in Region VIII and NCR

ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

2.1 ETP/LSDR

Department of Public Works and Highways

Oftice of the Secretar:

DR

WIN2C03468

i



